A
B
C
D
E
F
A
B

       e) Ideal breakout module for manufacturing / development loopback test.
ZX122GxA is commonly used throughout this document. It is referred to the ZX122GxA module where the “x” will be different M.2 Key type , as
listed in the Ordering Information on page 4
ZX122GxA features:
   1- Provides access to ALL PCISIG reserved signals ( excluding the GND reserved signals ) via onboard 0402 SMD shunt packages, ( 67 signals
      on single M.2 Key design ).
   2- All PCISIG M.2 reserved Ground ( GND ) signals are inner connected on the ZX122GxA module. They’re accessible via Exposed Copper – See
      “Signal assignment”  & “ZX122GxA Ground Access” on pages 3 & 4 for specific ZX122GxA signal assignment table listings.
   3- ZX122GxA is designed to be inserted into host and interfaced ( wired or connected ) to target , or any evaluation board ( development board )
      for purpose of debugging, development, testing and characterization.
   4- Listed number adjacent to each 0402 SMD shunt package represents the associated PCISIG M.2 connector’s pin number.
   5- All traces are 50 Ohms impedance controlled with exceptional signal integrity & crosstalk.
   6- Mates with any key matching M.2 Host and Device / DUT
   7- ZX122GxA is offered in 7 different M.2 Key types, serving variety of PCISIG M.2 applications. See Ordering Information section.
       ZX122GAES and ZX122GBMA are offered in two different onboard J2 connector Key configuration. They are ideal solution for
       converting one M.2 Key type to another M.2 Key type. see section “Key Conversion” on page 2
   8- Compatible with other design derivatives utilizing PCISIG M.2 connectors, such as NGSFF EDSFF
   9 - Probing wire , ZX00BC2PH30, is offered to application requiring scope probe interface. See ordering information
Electrical: Insertion loss  > -2dB @6GHz
Trace impedance:  50 Ω
Operating Temperature:  -65°C to +170°C
M.2 Edge Connector type ( J1 ) : see Ordering INFO
       Mates with:  see Ordering INFO
       Plating:  Gold 100U
M.2 Receptacle ( J2 ) :
      Key Type: see Ordering INFO
      Height:  0.16" (4.2mm ) – See Figure 4
      Spacer : 0.1" (2.54mm) – See Figure 4
      Plating:  Gold 100U
      Current per pin: 0.5A ( maximum)
Shunt:
      Package: 0402 SMD
Application: Bringup, testing, emulation, development, modular design evaluations of PCISIG M.2 ( NGFF – Next Generation
Form Factor ). Manufacturing - Development loopback test. M.2 PCISIG module design test characterization. DP WIFI GPS
GYRO Compass BT FM sensor module Add-in Card DisplayPort SDIO WWAN PCIe-based SSD SATA-based PCIe / USB 3.1
 SSIC Gen1-Based Socket 1 2 3. All ZX122GMA, ZX122GBMA-M are compatible with NGSFF / NF1
( Next Generation Small Form Factor ) as well as EDSFF ( Enterprise & Datacenter SSD Form Factor ) interface solution or
any other design interface utilizing M.2 connector series.
Compliance:
ISO2001 certified

PCISIG M.2 NGFF passive breakout adapter
module keys A A-E B B-M C E and M
Ordering Information:
Part number   PCB Edge       J2       Formfactor1 Description
ZX122GAA           Key A Key A  Std PCISIG M.2 passive breakout adapter
ZX122GAEA-A     Key A-E Key A  Std Convert M.2 PCISIG Key E to Key A
ZX122GAEA-E     Key A-E Key E  Std Converts M.2 PCISIG Key A to Key E
ZX122GBA           Key B Key B  Std PCISIG M.2 passive breakout adapter
ZX122GBMA-B     Key B-M Key B  Std Convert M.2 PCISIG Key M to Key B
ZX122GBMA-M    Key B-M Key M  Std Convert M.2 PCISIG Key B to Key M
ZX122GBMA-MV  Key B-M Key M  Vertical Convert M.2 PCISIG Key B to Key M
ZX122GCA           Key C Key C     see Note 2
ZX122GEA           Key E Key E  Std PCISIG M.2 passive breakout adapter
ZX122GMA           Key M Key M  Std PCISIG M.2 passive breakout adapter
ZX122GMA-V       Key M Key M  Vertical PCISIG M.2 passive breakout adapter
Note:
1 – Few selected modules are offered in Vertical or Standard ( Std) formfactor. This applies only to the
      onboard J2  M.2 connector formfactor – See Figure 3 and 4
2 - Due to un-availability of M.2 Key C receptacle in industry, ZX122CA is shipped without J2 connector.
ZX00BC2PH30 30AWG Bare Copper wire to pin header wire assembly
ZX00BC2PH30 site page for ordering ZX00BC2PH30 wire assembly
75 GND
69 GND